Case Number
LM-2006-0027
LR-2006-0016
LR-2006-0017

LR-2006-0018
LV-2006-0125

LV-2006-0136

LV-2006-0138
LV-2006-0139

LV-2006-0141

LV-2006-0142

LV-2006-0144

LV-2006-0145
LV-2006-0146
LV-2006-0147
LV-2006-0148
LV-2006-0149
LV-2006-0150
LV-2006-0151
LV-2006-0152
LV-2006-0154
LV-2006-0155
0OC-2006-0001
SP-2006-0001

LR-2006-0019

LV-2006-0129

LV-2006-0130

LM-2006-0010

LV-2006-0107
LV-2006-0118
LV-2006-0121
LV-2006-0126
LV-2006-0134
LV-2006-0137

Owner - Facility

Trillium Links & Village LLC - Trillium Links & Village
LLC

Coldwater Farms, Inc. - Coldwater Trout Farm

Young Life Windy Gap Camp - Young Life Windy Gap
Camp

City Of Asheville - DeBruhl WTP

City of Brevard - Brevard WWTP

Country Acres Mobile Home Park - Country Acres
MHP WWTP

Buncombe County Board of Education - North
Buncombe High School

Shelley McCoy Alexander - Camp Highlander

Carolina Water Service Inc Of NC - Fairfield Sapphire
Valley WWTP

Wildcat Cliffs Country Club - Wildcat Cliffs Country
Club WWTP

Blue Ridge Country Club & Resort LLC - Blue Ridge
Country Club WWTP

City of Marion - Catawba River WWTP

City of Marion - Catawba River WWTP

City of Marion - Catawba River WWTP

City of Marion - Catawba River WWTP

City of Marion - Catawba River WWTP

City of Marion - Catawba River WWTP

City of Marion - Catawba River WWTP

City of Marion - Catawba River WWTP

Town of Rutherfordton - Rutherfordton WWTP
Town of Rutherfordton - Rutherfordton WWTP
Aubrey E Tant - MTM Transport, Inc.

C F Little - Flint Ridge Road

Crystal Lake Properties LLC - Crystal Lake WWTP

Cleveland County Sanitary District - Cleveland County
WTP

Charlotte Mecklenburg Utility Department - Irwin Creek
WWTP

Nash/Rocky Mount Schools - Southern Nash High
School

Town of Stantonsburg - Stantonsburg WWTP
City of Roxboro - Roxboro WTP

Town of Broadway - Broadway WWTP

Town of Stantonsburg - Stantonsburg WWTP
Town of Halifax - Halifax WWTP

Town of Spring Hope - Spring Hope WWTP

Permit
Number

NC0059200
NC0079090
NC0034304

NC0056961
NC0060534

NC0066249

NC0061182
NC0033251

NC0022985

NCO0075612

NC0080098

NC0071200
NC0071200
NC0071200
NC0071200
NC0071200
NC0071200
NC0071200
NC0071200
NC0025909
NC0025909

NC0057525

NC0051918

NC0024945

NC0037915

NC0057606
NC0003042
NC0059242
NC0057606
NC0066192
NC0020061

DWQ May 2006 Assessments

County
Jackson
Graham
Buncombe
Buncombe
Transylvania

Henderson

Buncombe
Henderson

Jackson
Macon

McDowell

McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
Rutherford
Rutherford
Unknown

Unknown

Moore
Cleveland
Mecklenburg

Nash

Wilson
Person
Lee

Wilson
Halifax

Nash

Region
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville

Asheville

Asheville
Asheville

Asheville
Asheville

Asheville

Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Central

Central

Fayetteville
Mooresville
Mooresville

Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

As Built
Flow MGD

0.02
0.

0.05

25

0.006

0.025
0.0074

0.3

0.025

0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

0.012

0.084

15.

0.015

0.375

0.145

0.375

0.075
0.4

MR
4-2005
3-2006
3-2006

3-2006
3-2006

2-2006

8-2005
7-2005

8-2005

10-2005

8-2005

7-2005
9-2005
10-2005
11-2005
1-2006
2-2006
3-2006
7-2005
2-2006
3-2006

3-2006

2-2006

2-2006

12-2005

10-2005
12-2005
1-2006
11-2005
12-2005
2-2006

Penalty
Assessment
Approved

05/26/06
05/22/06
05/23/06

05/23/06
05/10/06

05/16/06

05/18/06
05/18/06

05/19/06
05/19/06

05/19/06

05/26/06
05/26/06
05/26/06
05/26/06
05/26/06
05/26/06
05/26/06
05/26/06
05/30/06
05/30/06
05/17/06
05/15/06

05/24/06
05/10/06
05/10/06

05/30/06

05/19/06
05/09/06
05/11/06
05/19/06
05/19/06
05/30/06

Penalty
Amount

225.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

500.00

500.00

900.00

100.00
250.00

250.00
100.00

450.00

1,250.00
2,812.50
2,187.50
4,875.00
1,875.00
2,000.00
5,500.00

625.00

800.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00

2,000.00
350.00
1,500.00

1,200.00

525.00
1,000.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
375.00

Enforcement
Costs

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

.00
582.13

100.00

78.95

78.95

120.00

43.08
51.42
51.42
43.08
49.36
72.00

Total
Penalties

325.00
1,100.00
1,100.00

600.00

600.00

1,000.00

200.00
350.00

350.00

200.00

550.00

1,350.00
2,912.50
2,287.50
4,975.00
1,975.00
2,100.00
5,600.00

725.00

900.00
1,600.00
5,000.00
2,582.13

2,100.00

428.95

1,578.95

1,320.00

568.08
1,051.42
301.42
293.08
299.36
447.00

Total Cases in
Previous 12
Months

1

1
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Case Number
PC-2006-0017

PC-2006-0018
PC-2006-0019

WQ-2006-0003

LM-2006-0022
LM-2006-0026

LR-2006-0020

LV-2006-0123
LV-2006-0132
MV-2006-0012
MV-2006-0013
CV-2006-0009
LM-2006-0021
LM-2006-0024
LV-2006-0119
LV-2006-0120

LV-2006-0122

LV-2006-0143
LM-2006-0025
LT-2006-0002
LV-2006-0117
LV-2006-0124

LV-2006-0133

LV-2006-0135

LV-2006-0174
Total Cases:

Permit
Owner - Facility Number
NC DHHS - Town of Buther WWTP NC0026824
Nelson's Towing & Salvage - Nelson's Towing &
Salvage

Town of Hillsborough - Town of Hillsborough Residuals

Land Application Program WQ0000011
Garrett Development LLC - Glenwood Forest

Subdivision

Town of Manteo - Manteo WWTP NCO0079057
Town of Manteo - Manteo WWTP NCO0079057
(F:‘(e;rnrllli)(;c:;gcllftifr;gl;l Company Inc - Pamlico Packing NC0002071
Town of Windsor - Windsor WWTP NC0026751
Town of Windsor - Windsor WWTP NC0026751
Town of Roper - Roper WWTP NC0036315
Town of Roper - Roper WWTP NC0036315
J & E Salvage - J & E Salvage SW8050105
City of Whiteville - Whitemarsh WWTP NC0021920
City of Whiteville - Whitemarsh WWTP NC0021920
Town of Magnolia - Magnolia WWTP NC0020346
Town of Rose Hill - Rose Hill WWTP NC0056863
\l;lvev\\/\//TI;anover County Water & Sewer District - Landfill NC0049743
Brunswick County - Carolina Shores WWTF NC0044873
Central Care Inc - Central Care WWTP NC0038822
Town of Yanceyville - Yanceyville WWTP NC0040011
Wayne Farms LLC - Dobson Plant NC0006548
Town of Yadkinville - Yadkinville WWTP NC0020338
;igzic: \(,:vc\);\l/?g Board of Education - Starmount High NC0070459
Horizons Residential Care Ctr - Horizons Residential NC0056791

Care Ctr
Hilltop Living Center - Hilltop Living Center NC0059536
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County

Granville

Durham
Orange

Wake

Dare

Dare
Pamlico

Bertie

Bertie
Washington
Washington
Onslow
Columbus
Columbus
Duplin

Duplin

New Hanover

Brunswick
Surry
Caswell
Surry
Yadkin

Yadkin

Forsyth

Davidson

Region
Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh

Washington
Washington

Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem

Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem

Winston-Salem

Winston-Salem

As Built
Flow MGD

5.5

0.6
0.6

1.15

1.15
0.085
0.085

0.09
0.45

0.53

0.01

0.45
0.7
25

0.011

0.015

0.003

MR

8-2005
11-2005

3-2006

9-2005
10-2005
9-2005
11-2005

11-2005
12-2005
11-2005
11-2005

12-2005

12-2005
2-2006

2-2006
2-2006

2-2006

2-2006

3-2006

Penalty
Assessment
Approved

05/31/06

05/12/06
05/22/06

05/12/06

05/04/06
05/22/06

05/25/06

05/05/06
05/10/06
05/10/06
05/24/06
05/10/06
05/04/06
05/04/06
05/04/06
05/04/06

05/04/06

05/19/06
05/17/06
05/18/06
05/03/06
05/11/06

05/11/06

05/16/06

05/01/06

Penalty
Amount

17,500.00

12,000.00
2,289.22

4,000.00

1,775.00
275.00

1,000.00

500.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
4,000.00
1,850.00
1,100.00
1,750.00
100.00

600.00

750.00
600.00
1,000.00
10,350.00
1,000.00

350.00

700.00

400.00

Enforcement
Costs

265.55

643.07

265.05

78.36
46.68

100.00

46.68
46.80
30.84
46.68
149.49
49.00
49.00
49.00
49.00

49.00

49.00
94.00
100.00
94.00
94.00

94.00

94.00

110.00

Total
Penalties

17,765.55

12,643.07

2,289.22

4,265.05

1,853.36
321.68

1,100.00

546.68
296.80
280.84
296.68
4,149.49
1,899.00
1,149.00
1,799.00
149.00

649.00

799.00
694.00
1,100.00
10,444.00
1,094.00

444.00

794.00

510.00

Total Cases in
Previous 12
Months

0

0
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